
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 55
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2017

SAANSAD ADARSH GRAM YOJANA

55. DR. UDIT RAJ

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of People Representatives who have adopted villages under phase 2 of the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY), State/UT-wise and Member-wise; and

(b) the steps taken or being taken to incentivise adoption of villages under the said yojana?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): 152 Hon’ble MPs from Lok Sabha and 45 Hon’ble MPs from Rajya Sabha have adopted Gram Panchayats under Phase-II of SAGY as on 27th January, 2017. The State/UTwise reports are attached in Annexure-I. The memberwise reports are attached in Annexure-II.
The latest reports on the adoption status is available on the SAGY website in the link -
http://saanjhi.gov.in/saanjhimis/reports/Dreports/SummarReport_chosenGP.aspx

(b): Under SAGY, Members of Parliament adopt Gram Panchayats and guide their time-bound overall progress. The Ministry of Rural Development is coordinating with other Central Ministries/ Departments to ensure provision of four key basic services viz. power, drinking water, roads and education in all SAGY GPs. 21 Schemes have been amended by various Ministries /Departments of Government of of India to give priority to SAGY Gram Panchayat projects as on 27th January, 2017. The list of schemes is enclosed as Annexure -
III.

******


Annexure-I : State/UTwise status of adoption of SAGY GPs under Phase-II as on 27th
January, 2017

S.
No.

State/UT
LS Members

identified Gram
Panchayats

RS Members
identified Gram

Panchayats

1. ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 0 0

2. ANDHRA PRADESH 12 3

3. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0 0

4. ASSAM 4 0

5. BIHAR 5 0

6. CHANDIGARH 0 0

7. CHHATTISGARH 4 2

8. DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 0 0

9. DAMAN AND DIU 0 0

10. DELHI 2 0

11. GOA 0 0

12. GUJARAT 5 4

13. HARYANA 7 1

14. HIMACHAL PRADESH 1 1

15. JAMMU AND KASHMIR 2 0

16. JHARKHAND 10 3

17. KARNATAKA 4 1

18. KERALA 5 2

19. LAKSHADWEEP 0 0

20. MADHYA PRADESH 6 4

21. MAHARASHTRA 17 6

22. MANIPUR 0 0

23. MEGHALAYA 0 0

24. MIZORAM 1 0

25. NAGALAND 0 1

26. NOMINATED 1 3

27. ODISHA 7 1

28. PUDUCHERRY 0 0

29. PUNJAB 1 0


30. RAJASTHAN 16 3

31. SIKKIM 1 1

32. TAMIL NADU 3 1

33. TELANGANA 2 1

34. TRIPURA 0 0

35. UTTAR PRADESH 34 5

36. UTTARAKHAND 0 2

37. WEST BENGAL 2 0

TOTAL 152 45


Annexure-II : Memberwise status of adoption of SAGY GPs under Phase-II as on 27th
January, 2017

Sl House State
Constituency

Name
Name of the MP District Gram Panchayats

1 LS AP Visakhapatnam
Dr. Hari Babu
Kambhampati

VISAKHAPATA
NAM

PALAVALASA

2 LS AP Araku Smt. Geetha Kothapalli
VISAKHAPATA
NAM

ANANTHAGIRI

3 LS AP Rajahmundry
Shri Murali Mohan
Maganti

EAST
GODAVARI RANGAPURAM

4 LS AP Bapatla Shri Sriram Malyadri GUNTUR PERALI

5 LS AP Amalapuram
Dr. Ravindra Babu
Pandula

EAST
GODAVARI KANDIKUPPA

6 LS AP Vizianagaram
Shri Ashok Gajapati
Raju Pusapati

VIZIANAGARA
M MUGADA

7 LS AP Anakapalli
Shri Muthamsetti
Srinivasa Rao (Avnthi)

VISAKHAPAT
ANAM TALLAPALEM

8 LS AP Nellore
Shri Mekapati
Rajamohan Reddy

SPSR
NELLORE

ANNAGARIPALE
M

9 LS AP Kadapa
Shri Y. S. Avinash
Reddy Y.S.R. DORASANIPALLI

10 LS AP Ongole
Shri Yerram Venkata
Subbareddy PRAKASAM GANAPAVARAM

11 LS AP Kakinada
Shri Narasimham
Thota

EAST
GODAVARI GORRIPUDI

12 LS AP Tirupati
Sh. Vara Prasadarao
Velagapalli

SPSR
NELLORE KANUPUR BIT-1

13 LS AS Dhubri Shri Badruddin Ajmal GOALPARA KHALISAVITA

14 LS AS Gauhati
Sh. Bijoya
Chakravarty GOALPARA MAJ JAKHILI

15 LS AS Mangaldoi Shri Ramen Deka KAMRUP DIMU DOBAK

16 LS AS Tezpur
Shri Ram Prasad
Sarmah SONITPUR DHOLOGURI

17 LS BH Sasaram Shri Chhedi Paswan
KAIMUR
(BHABUA) HATA

18 LS BH Hajipur
Shri Ram Vilas
Paswan VAISHALI ALIPUR HATTA


19 LS BH
Purvi
Champaran

Sh. Radha Mohan
Singh

PURBI
CHAMPARAN CHANDRAHIYA

20 LS BH Vaishali
Shri Rama Kishore
Singh VAISHALI

KANHAULI
VISHANPARSI

21 LS BH Pataliputra
Shri Ram Kripal
Yadav PATNA CHANDOS

22 LS CH
Janjgir-
Champa Smt. Kamla Devi Patle

JANJGIR-
CHAMPA GODHANA

23 LS CH Mahasamund Sh. Chandu Lal Sahu
MAHASAMUN
D KOMAKHAN

24 LS CH Durg Shri Tamradhwaj Sahu BEMETARA SAMBALPUR

25 LS CH Raigarh Shri Vishnu Deo Sai JASHPUR PANDARSILI

26 LS DL
North West
Delhi Dr. Udit Raj North Delhi Khampur

27 LS DL
Chandni
Chowk Dr. Harsh Vardhan North Delhi Ghoga

28 LS GJ Vadodara
Shri Ranjanben D
Bhatt VADODARA ASOJ

29 LS GJ Rajkot

Shri Mohanbhai
Kalyanjibhai
Kundariya MORBI MATEL

30 LS GJ Sabarkantha
Shri Dipsinh
Shankarsinh Rathod

SABAR
KANTHA ADPODRA

31 LS GJ Bhavnagar
Dr. Bharati Dhirubhai
Shiyal BHAVNAGAR

RANPARADA
(KHARANA)

32 LS GJ Bardoli
Shri Parbhubhai
Nagarbhai Vasava TAPI CHIKHALVAV

33 LS HR
Bhiwani-
Mahendragarh

Shri Dharambir
Bhaleram BHIWANI SANWAR

34 LS HR Hisar
Shri Dushyant
Chautala HISAR

BHIWANI
ROHILLA

35 LS HR Sonipat
Shri Ramesh Chander
Kaushik SONIPAT ATERNA

36 LS HR Karnal Shri Ashwini Kumar PANIPAT SEWAH

37 LS HR Faridabad Shri Krishan Pal PALWAL BANCHARI

38 LS HR Sirsa
Shri Charanjeet Singh
Rori SIRSA LAMBI


39 LS HR Gurgaon Shri Rao Inderjit Singh GURGAON UCHA MAJARA

40 LS HP Hamirpur
Shri Anurag Singh
Thakur HAMIRPUR ANU

41 LS JK Srinagar
Sh. Tariq Hameed
Karra Ganderbal MANIGAM B

42 LS JK Udhampur Dr Jitendra Singh DODA Khellani

43 LS JH Lohardaga Shri Sudarshan Bhagat LOHARDAGA ARAIYA

44 LS JH Ranchi
Sh. Ram Tahal
Choudhary

SARAIKELA
KHARSAWAN CHALIYAMA

45 LS JH Godda Sh. Nishikant Dubey DEOGHAR DINDAKOLI

46 LS JH Singhbhum Shri Laxman Giluwa
WEST
SINGHBHUM KERA

47 LS JH Khunti Shri Kariya Munda KHUNTI TILMA

48 LS JH Giridih
Shri Ravindra Kumar
Pandey BOKARO PICHARI SOUTH

49 LS JH Palamu
Shri Vishnu Dayal
Ram GARHWA MADHEYA

50 LS JH Kodarma
Sh. Ravindra Kumar
Ray HAZARIBAGH PARASI

51 LS JH Dhanbad
Sh. Pashupati Nath
Singh BOKARO POLKIRI

52 LS JH Hazaribagh Sh. Jayant Sinha HAZARIBAGH PETO

53 LS KN Hassan Shri H.D. Devegowda HASSAN KATTEPURA

54 LS KN Koppal
Shri Sanganna
Amarappa Karadi KOPPAL NAVALI

55 LS KN Davanagere

Shri Gowdar
Mallikarjunappa
Siddeshwara DAVANGERE MALLAPURA

56 LS KN Haveri
Shri Shivkumar
Chanabasappa Udasi HAVERI

CHINNAMULAGU
NDA

57 LS KL Chalakudy Shri Innocent ERNAKULAM POOTHRIKKA

58 LS KL Attingal
Shri Anirudhan
Sampath

THIRUVANAN
THAPURAM KALLARA

59 LS KL
Thiruvanantha
puram Dr. Shashi Tharoor

THIRUVANAN
THAPURAM AMBOORI


60 LS KL Ernakulam
Prof. Kuruppassery
Varkey Thomas ERNAKULAM KUNNUKARA

61 LS KL Alappuzha Shri K. C. Venugopal ALAPPUZHA ARATTUPUZHA

62 LS MP Morena Shri Anoop Mishra MORENA KULHOLI

63 LS MP Rajgarh Shri Rodmal Nagar RAJGARH GANGAHONI

64 LS MP Sidhi Smt. Riti Pathak SIDHI LAOUA

65 LS MP Vidisha Smt. Sushma Swaraj SEHORE BAYAN

66 LS MP Gwalior
Sh. Narendra Singh
Tomar GWALIOR CHINOR

67 LS MP Dewas Shri Manhor Untwal DEWAS MANKUND

68 LS MH Shirur
Shri Shivaji Adhalrao
Patil PUNE SANDBHORWADI

69 LS MH Amravati
Shri Anandrao
Vithoba Adsul AMRAVATI KALAMKHAR

70 LS MH Nanded
Shri Ashok
Shankarrao Chavan NANDED CHANDOLA

71 LS MH Ahmednagar
Sh. Dilip Kumar
Mansukhlal Gandhi

AHMEDNAGA
R KASARE

72 LS MH Raver
Smt. Raksha Nikhil
Khadse JALGAON KHIRDI KH

73 LS MH Aurangabad
Shri Chandrakant
Bhaurao Khaire

AURANGABA
D PALKHED

74 LS MH Shirdi
Sh. Sadashiv Kisan
Lokhande

AHMEDNAGA
R

RANJANGAON
DESHMUKH

75 LS MH Kolhapur
Shri Dhananjay
Bhimrao Mahadik KOLHAPUR KASABA TARALE

76 LS MH
Mumbai-
North-Central Shri Poonam Mahajan PALGHAR WADHADI

77 LS MH Madha

Shri Vijaysinh
Shankarrao Mohite
Patil SATARA SHINGANAPUR

78 LS MH
Gadchiroli-
Chimur

Shri Ashok
Mahadeorao Nete GADCHIROLI THANEGAON

79 LS MH Bhiwandi
Shri Kapil Moreshwar
Patil THANE SAPGAON

80 LS MH Mumbai-South
Shri Arvind Ganpat
Sawant PALGHAR KHODALA


81 LS MH Hatkanangle
Shri Raju alias
Devappa Anna Shetti KOLHAPUR BUBNAL

82 LS MH Mumbai-North
Shri Gopal Chinayya
Shetty PALGHAR SHIVANSAI

83 LS MH Pune Shri Anil Shirole PUNE KASARI

84 LS MH Wardha
Shri Ramdas
Chandrabhanji Tadas WARDHA PARDI

85 LS MZ Mizoram Sh. C L Ruala LUNGLEI HAULAWNG

86 LS NO Prof. Richard Hay
THIRUVANAN
THAPURAM VENGANOOR

87 LS OR Balasore
Shri Rabindra Kumar
Jena BALESHWAR SRIJANG

88 LS OR Cuttack
Shri Bhartruhari
Mahtab CUTTACK MANGARAJPUR

89 LS OR Nabarangpur Shri Balabhadra Majhi
NABARANGPU
R BHAMINI

90 LS OR Sundargarh Shri Jual Oram SUNDARGARH KUSUMMURA

91 LS OR Kendrapara

Shri Baijayant
&quot;Jay&quot;
Panda KENDRAPARA SINGHAGAN

92 LS OR Bhubaneswar
Dr. Prasanna Kumar
Patasani KHORDHA

PATAPURSASAN
A

93 LS OR Kandhamal
Smt. Pratyusha
Rajeshwari Singh KANDHAMAL BELAGHAR

94 LS PB Patiala
Sh. Dharam Vira
Gandhi PATIALA JANSUA

95 LS RJ Jhunjhunu Smt. Santosh Ahlawat JHUNJHUNU LOYAL

96 LS RJ Kota Sh. Om Birla BUNDI लाडपुर

97 LS RJ Jaipur
Shri Ramcharan
Bohara JAIPUR VIJAYPURA

98 LS RJ Nagaur Sh. C.R. Chaudhary NAGAUR PHARDOD

99 LS RJ Pali Shri P.P. Chaudhary JODHPUR KHERAPA

100 LS RJ Ajmer Shri Sanwar Lal Jat AJMER LAMBA

101 LS RJ Chittorgarh
Shri Chandra Prakash
Joshi PRATAPGARH LALGARH


102 LS RJ Bharatpur
Shri Bahadur Singh
Koli BHARATPUR MAHUWA

103 LS RJ Udaipur Shri Arjunlal Meena UDAIPUR DHELANA

104 LS RJ Bikaner
Shri Arjun Ram
Meghwal BIKANER TOLIYASAR

105 LS RJ Jalore
Sh. Devji Mansingram
Patel SIROHI Thandi Beri

106 LS RJ
Karauli-
Dholpur Dr. Manoj Rajoria KARAULI KHERI HEWAT

107 LS RJ Jaipur Rural

Col. (Retd)
Rajyavardhan Singh
Rathore JAIPUR KANWARPURA

108 LS RJ Rajsamand
Shri Hariom Singh
Rathore RAJSAMAND BAMNIYA KALAN

109 LS RJ Sikar
Shri Sumedhanand
Saraswati JAIPUR DHODHSAR

110 LS RJ Jodhpur
Shri Gajendra Singh
Shekhawat JODHPUR BHANDU KALAN

111 LS SK Sikkim Shri Prem Das Rai
EAST
DISTRICT

LATUK
CHUCHENPHERI

112 LS TN Kallakurichi Dr. K.Kamaraj SALEM VALASAIYUR

113 LS TN Kanniyakumari
Shri Pon
Radhakrishnan

KANNIYAKUM
ARI

North
Thamaraikulam

114 LS TN
Tiruvannamala
i Shri R. Vanaroja

TIRUVANNAM
ALAI Kalasapakkam

115 LS TS Secunderabad
Shri Bandaru
Dattatreya WARANGAL SANNUR

116 LS TS Zahirabad
Shri Bheemrao
Baswanthrao Patil MEDAK JHARSANGAM

117 LS UP Fatehpur Sikri Choudhary Babulal AGRA BATESHWAR

118 LS UP Meerut Shri Rajendra Agrawal HAPUR Harsinghpur

119 LS UP Misrikh Sh. Anju Bala
KANPUR
NAGAR

SIHURA DARA
SHIKOH

120 LS UP Basti Shri Harish Dwivedi BASTI AGAUNA

121 LS UP Sultanpur
Shri Feroze Varun
Gandhi SULTANPUR MALHIPUR

122 LS UP Bareilly
Shri Santosh Kumar

BAREILLY
DHAKIA


Gangwar BARKALI SAHIB

123 LS UP Allahabad
Shri Shyama Charan
Gupta ALLAHABAD SEMRI TA. PURVA

124 LS UP Fatehpur Sadhvi Niranjan Jyoti FATEHPUR RAMPUR

125 LS UP Aonla
Shri Dharmendra
Kumar BAREILLY BASAWANPUR

126 LS UP Unnao
Sh. Swami Sakshiji
Maharaj UNNAO

FATEHPUR
CHAORASI
GRAMIN

127 LS UP Banda
Shri Bhairon Prasad
Mishra CHITRAKOOT HANNA BINAIKA

128 LS UP Kheri Shri Ajay (Teni) Misra KHERI KHARAHANI

129 LS UP Varanasi Shri Narendra Modi VARANASI Nagepur

130 LS UP Chandauli
Dr. Mahendra Nath
Pandey VARANASI SIWO

131 LS UP
Ambedkar
Nagar Shri Hari Om Pandey

AMBEDKAR
NAGAR HIRI PAKRIYA

132 LS UP Bahraich
Sadhvi Savitri Bai
Phoole BAHRAICH TINGAI

133 LS UP Ghosi
Shri Hari Narayan
Rajbhar MAU

CHAKKI
MUSADOHI

134 LS UP Farrukhabad Shri Mukesh Rajput
FARRUKHABA
D KHIMSOY PUR

135 LS UP Barabanki
Smt. Priyanka Singh
Rawat BARABANKI DINPANAH

136 LS UP
Gautam
Buddha Nagar Sh. Mahesh Sharma

BULANDSHAH
R OLENDHA

137 LS UP Baghpat Dr. Satya Pal Singh MEERUT
RASULPUR
ZAHID

138 LS UP Ballia Sh. Bharat Singh GHAZIPUR DERHGAWAN

139 LS UP Kaiserganj
Sh. Brijbhushan
Sharan Singh BAHRAICH TAPPE SIPAH

140 LS UP Bhadohi Sh. Virendra Singh

SANT
RAVIDAS
NAGAR KAINDA

141 LS UP Bulandshahr Shri Bhola Singh
BULANDSHAH
R BANAUL


142 LS UP Kairana Shri Hukum Singh SHAMLI SHAMLI SHAMLA

143 LS UP Faizabad Shri Lallu Singh FAIZABAD 0

144 LS UP Lucknow Shri Rajnath Singh LUCKNOW HARAUNI

145 LS UP Etah
Shri Rajveer Raju
Bhaiya Singh ETAH KARTALA

146 LS UP Ghazipur
Shri Manoj Kumar
Sinha GHAZIPUR NAYAKDIH

147 LS UP Kaushambi
Shri Vinod Kumar
Sonkar KAUSHAMBI KOSAM KHIRAJ

148 LS UP Amroha
Shri Kanwar Singh
Tanwar AMROHA Karanpur Mafi

149 LS UP Hardoi Shri Anshul Verma HARDOI KHAJU RHARA

150 LS UP Sitapur Shri Rajesh Verma SITAPUR KHANPUR

151 LS WB Asansol
Shri Babul Supriya
(Babul Supriyo) Baral BARDHAMAN ALLADI

152 LS WB Jalpaiguri
Shri Bijoy Chandra
Barman COOCHBEHAR

BAGDOGRA-
FULKADABRI

153 RS AP
Dr T. Subbarami
Reddy

VIZIANAGARA
M KALLEPALLI

154 RS AP Sh. Y. S. Chowdary GUNTUR PALAPARRU

155 RS AP
Smt. Nirmala
Sitharaman

WEST
GODAVARI THURPUTALLU

156 RS CH Sh. Motilal Vora DURG THANAUD

157 RS CH
Shri Ram Vichar
Netam BALRAMPUR DINDO

158 RS GJ
Dr. Mansukh L.
Mandaviya BHAVNAGAR SONPURI

159 RS GJ Sh. Arun Jaitley VADODARA CHANDOD

160 RS GJ Shri Dilipbhai Pandya PATAN KALYANA

161 RS GJ
Smt. Smriti Zubin
Irani VALSAD UDWADA

162 RS HR Sh. Birender Singh JIND MANDI KALAN

163 RS HP
Sh. Jagat Prakash
Nadda MANDI DEHAR (SNR)


164 RS JH Sh. Parimal Nathwani RANCHI CHUTU

165 RS JH
Dr. Pradeep Kumar
Balmuchu

EAST
SINGHBUM MOHLISHOLE

166 RS JH Sh. Mahesh Poddar RANCHI MAHILONG

167 RS KN
Sh. D.Kupendra
Reddy HASSAN HONNAVARA

168 RS KL Sh. Vayalar Ravi ALAPPUZHA PERUMBALAM

169 RS KL Shri A.K. Antony ALAPPUZHA
CHERTHALA
SOUTH

170 RS MP
Dr. Satyanarayan
Jatiya MANDSAUR BELARA

171 RS MP
Shri Prakash
Javadekar CHHINDWARA KHUTIYA

172 RS MP
Shri Thaawar Chand
Gehlot UJJAIN BADAGAON

173 RS MP Captain Meghraj Jain MANDSAUR GHASOI

174 RS MH Shri D.P. Tripathi PUNE SHIRSUPHAL

175 RS MH Shri Majeed Memon PUNE SHIND

176 RS MH Shri Piyush Goyal AMRAVATI KHIRSANA

177 RS MH Smt. Vandana Chavan PUNE KHOR

178 RS MH
Sh. Rajkumar Nandlal
Dhoot

AURANGABA
D

GADHEPIMPALG
AON

179 RS MH
Shri Sharad Govindrao
Pawar PUNE JAVALAJUN

180 RS MH
Shri Sachin Ramesh
Tendulkar OSMANABAD DONJA

181 RS NL Shri K G Kenye DIMAPUR BADE

182 RS NO
Shri Sambhaji Shahu
Chhatrapati KOLHAPUR YELVAN JUGAI

183 RS NO Shri Suresh Gopi
THIRUVANAN
THAPURAM KALLIYOOR

184 RS OR
Shri Dilip Kumar
Tirkey SUNDARGARH GIRINGKELA

185 RS RJ Shri Bhupender Yadav AJMER BHANWTA


186 RS RJ Shri Vijay Goel DAUSA UDAIPURA

187 RS RJ
Shri Narayan Lal
Panchariya JODHPUR सालोड़ी

188 RS SK
Shri Hishey
Lachungpa

NORTH
DISTRICT

RINGHIM
NAMPATAM

189 RS TN Shri R. Lakshmanan VILLUPURAM THENPAIR

190 RS TS Sh. Devender Goud T. RANGAREDDI KANDUKUR

191 RS UP Kumari Mayawati LUCKNOW PAREHATA

192 RS UP Sh. Naresh Agrawal HARDOI MANPUR

193 RS UP Shri Salim Ansari MAU REKWARDIH

194 RS UP
Shri Mukhtar Abbas
Naqvi SAMBHAL BUKNALA

195 RS UP Shri P L Punia BARABANKI
DATAOLI
CHANDA

196 RS UT Sh. Tarun Vijay
TEHRI
GARHWAL TEWA

197 RS UT Shri Pradeep Tamta BAGESHWAR VACHAM


Annexure-III : List of 21 Schemes amended/ Prioritized for SAGY

Sl Name of Ministry Name of Scheme

01 Rural Development 1. Indira Awas Yojana (IAY),
2. National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM),
3. Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)

02 Land Resources 4. Integrated Watershed Management Programme
(IWMP)

03 MSME 5. Prime Minister Employment Generation Programme
(PMEGP)

6. Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI)

04 Drinking Water 7. National Rural Drinking Water Programme

05 Power 8. Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gram Jyoti Yojana.

06 MNRE 9. Central Financial Assistance

07 Youth Affairs 10. NSS, NYK, Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Youth Development)

11. National Programme for Youth and Adolescent
Development

08 Food & Public Distribution 12. Targeted PDS

09 Panchayati Raj 13. Rajiv Gandhi Panchayat Sashaktikaran Abhiyan

10 Consumer Affairs 14. Consumer Awareness

11 Health & Family Welfare 15. National Health Mission (NHM)

12 Water Resources 16. Repair, Renovation & Restoration (RRR) of water bodies

13 Dept. of School Education and
Literacy

17. 17. Mid Day Meal Scheme (MDM)
- Performance of MDM in schools located in SAGY GPs, Ensuring enrolment, availability of food grains, kitchen shed, utensils, plates, water and hand washing facilities in schools, Regular payment to cook cum attendants etc.

14 Women and Child Development 18. ICDS,
19. Beti Bachao Beti Padhao,
20. Kishori Shakti Yojana

15 Ministry of Textiles and Ministry of Tourism

21. VASTRATAN- Textile Tourism; Linking Textile with tourism.
(Promote Traditional Handloom Weavers and Artisans villages as tourist destination, Development of Craft Village)

